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Wettkampf-Nr. 26
400m Freistil Männer Vorlauf
Men's 400m Freestyle Heats

Jugend D
1. Maurice Wetekam 2006(S9) GER SG Bayer 05:40,64 394

00:37,69 01:21,24 02:05,26 02:48,52 03:32,71 04:16,27 04:59,53 05:40,64

Jugend C
1. Shamil Shahov 2004(S12) AZE NPC Azerbaijan 04:48,86 565 (2)

00:33,03 01:09,30 01:46,50 02:24,25 03:00,44 03:37,90 04:14,29 04:48,86

2. Nils Hutschreuther 2005(S10) GER MFZK-Schwerin 06:19,22 246
00:41,65 01:29,87 02:19,20 03:08,23 03:57,40 04:47,38 05:36,47 06:19,22

3. Tom André Lehmann 2004(AB) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 06:31,43 205
00:39,72 01:26,77 02:18,82 03:09,80 04:02,66 04:52,93 05:45,45 06:31,43

Jugend B
1. Alex Portal 2002(S13) FRA NPC France 04:18,80 754 (B)

00:29,75 01:02,05 01:34,45 02:07,09 02:39,58 03:12,76 03:46,23 04:18,80

2. Jacobo Garrido Brun 2002(S10) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 04:25,34 719 (C)
00:30,66 01:04,10 01:37,62 02:11,29 02:44,90 03:18,61 03:52,49 04:25,34

3. Igor Hrehorowicz 2002(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 04:36,87 632 (J)
00:32,34 01:07,15 01:42,42 02:17,65 02:52,52 03:27,78 04:02,92 04:36,87

4. Matej Petrlic 2002(S10) CRO NPC Croatia 04:47,04 567 (1)
00:31,48 01:06,80 01:43,21 02:20,15 02:57,64 03:35,24 04:12,98 04:47,04

5. Taliso Engel 2002(S13) GER SG Bayer 04:55,70 505
00:32,86 01:10,05 01:47,86 02:26,00 03:04,27 03:42,52 04:19,85 04:55,70

6. Josia Topf 2003(S3) GER Schwimmverein Erlangen 09:39,31 495
01:04,89 02:18,71 03:32,66 04:44,87 05:58,87 07:12,40 08:27,42 09:39,31

7. Pascal Rentsch 2003(S14) GER VSB Magdeburg 1980 05:18,14 479
00:33,00 01:11,63 01:52,56 02:33,96 03:15,73 03:58,05 04:39,24 05:18,14

8. Julian Hiersche 2002(S9) GER SC Potsdam 05:19,88 476
00:34,54 01:13,87 01:55,17 02:37,04 03:18,23 04:00,35 04:40,83 05:19,88

9. Laurin Walther 2003(S9) GER 1. Lübecker SV von 1896 05:22,60 465
00:36,32 01:16,52 01:57,79 02:39,31 03:20,93 04:02,31 04:43,33 05:22,60

10. Johannes Weinberg 2002(S11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 06:02,47 372
00:36,40 01:19,90 02:05,73 02:52,45 03:41,25 04:28,95 05:17,67 06:02,47

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Przemyslaw Drag 2002 (S11) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team

Jugend A
1. Lewis White 2000(S9) GBR NPC Great Britain 04:23,52 853 (A)

00:29,51 01:02,08 01:35,46 02:09,17 02:43,13 03:16,66 03:50,99 04:23,52

2. Jacob Leach 2000(S8) GBR NPC Great Britain 04:40,55 813 (A)
00:30,84 01:05,67 01:41,24 02:16,99 02:52,82 03:28,86 04:05,43 04:40,55

3. Robert Isak Jonsson 2001(S14) ISL Fjordur 04:30,50 779 (B)
00:29,04 01:03,12 01:37,65 02:12,28 02:46,03 03:21,53 03:56,40 04:30,50

4. Barry McClements 2001(S9) IRL NPC Ireland 04:33,20 765 (B)
00:30,27 01:03,65 01:37,75 02:12,14 02:46,87 03:22,25 03:57,91 04:33,20

5. Mael Cornic 2000(S8) FRA NPC France 04:51,54 724 (C)
00:33,53 01:09,63 01:45,83 02:22,92 03:00,05 03:37,82 04:15,07 04:51,54

6. Ugo Didier 2001(S9) FRA NPC France 04:38,81 720 (C)
00:31,75 01:06,11 01:41,59 02:17,29 02:53,47 03:29,18 04:04,65 04:38,81

7. Benjamin Foulston 2000(S10) GBR NPC Great Britain 04:26,17 712 (C)
00:30,37 01:03,24 01:36,64 02:10,29 02:44,19 03:18,29 03:52,49 04:26,17

8. Bence Mocsari 2000(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 04:45,73 669 (4)
00:30,95 01:05,55 01:41,78 02:18,08 02:54,77 03:32,04 04:09,53 04:45,73

9. Enzo Verpiot 2001(S7) FRA NPC France 05:29,63 659 (5)
00:37,27 01:17,07 01:58,64 02:39,88 03:21,57 04:04,88 04:48,01 05:29,63
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Jugend A
10. Florent Marais 2000(S10) FRA NPC France 04:34,45 649 (J)

00:29,71 01:03,27 01:37,35 02:12,15 02:47,22 03:23,06 03:58,94 04:34,45

11. Malte Braunschweig 2000(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 04:52,45 624 (J)
00:32,07 01:07,84 01:45,26 02:22,29 02:59,89 03:37,33 04:15,50 04:52,45

12. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 04:38,31 623 (J)
00:31,33 01:06,25 01:42,81 02:18,66 02:54,79 03:30,45 04:05,59 04:38,31

13. Jaxon Simmons 2000(S13) GBR NPC Great Britain 04:38,09 607 (J)
00:32,37 01:07,65 01:43,82 02:19,96 02:55,25 03:29,86 04:04,64 04:38,09

14. Felix-Ulli Fichtelmann 2001(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 04:57,52 592 (J)
00:33,92 01:11,54 01:49,98 02:28,35 03:05,65 03:42,91 04:20,77 04:57,52

15. Matthew Torres 2001(S9) USA NPC United States of America 04:59,14 583 (J)
00:34,06 01:11,74 01:50,37 02:28,11 03:06,38 03:45,19 04:23,06 04:59,14

16. Matheus Menezes Ribeiro 2001(S10) BRA NPC Brazil 04:44,94 580 (J)
00:32,12 01:07,19 01:43,35 02:19,43 02:55,78 03:31,94 04:08,69 04:44,94

17. Ahmad Hashad 2000(S6) EGY NPC Egypt 06:10,29 532 (3)
00:39,43 01:25,74 02:13,37 03:01,14 03:49,06 04:36,96 05:23,61 06:10,29

18. Simon Prodanovic 2000(S7) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 05:59,43 531
00:41,48 01:26,31 02:12,29 02:58,35 03:44,83 04:30,30 05:17,05 05:59,43

19. Jan Schreiber 2001(S10) GER SC Potsdam 05:05,21 472
00:31,09 01:06,71 01:45,08 02:24,52 03:05,04 03:46,17 04:27,10 05:05,21

20. Yannick Pelikan 2001(AB) GER Erster Offenbacher Schwimmclub 04:59,33 460
00:33,20 01:10,45 01:49,51 02:27,61 03:04,46 03:42,37 04:20,78 04:59,33

21. Maximilian Kordes 2000(S14) GER SC Potsdam 05:24,09 453
00:34,32 01:14,44 01:55,90 02:38,05 03:19,69 04:02,53 04:44,50 05:24,09

22. Oliwer Kalek 2000(S10) POL Start Zielona Gora 05:33,15 363
00:33,93 01:13,72 01:55,01 02:38,14 03:21,76 04:06,19 04:50,47 05:33,15

23. Maurice Bellgardt 2000(S14) GER Hanse SV Rostock 06:15,58 291
00:37,45 01:22,56 02:10,46 02:58,36 03:49,36 04:39,69 05:29,47 06:15,58

24. Thaisen Eggers 2000(S4) GER MFZK-Schwerin 14:01,48 203
01:26,24 03:05,88 04:52,45 06:39,65 08:31,04 10:21,13 12:12,42 14:01,48

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Mattia Scandolaro 2000 (S7) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS
Antonio Fantin 2001 (S6) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS

Masters I
1. Sebastian Pampuch 1974(S9) GER BSV Nordost 06:01,18 331

00:40,16 01:25,26 02:11,47 02:57,81 03:44,80 04:32,30 05:17,59 06:01,18

Masters II
1. Detlef Schmidt 1959(S9) GER BSV Nordost 05:55,36 347

00:38,77 01:20,99 02:05,78 02:51,48 03:37,56 04:23,91 05:10,70 05:55,36

2. Matthias Wehnert 1961(S9) GER MTV 1850 Köln 06:10,93 305
00:40,56 01:26,10 02:13,03 03:01,43 03:49,22 04:37,40 05:25,20 06:10,93

Masters III
1. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 07:08,00 157

00:46,53 01:37,49 02:31,01 03:25,60 04:21,12 05:16,86 06:14,51 07:08,00
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1. Thomas Hamer 1998(S14) GBR NPC Great Britain 04:13,62 946 WR (A)

00:28,78 01:00,22 01:31,85 02:04,19 02:36,81 03:10,18 03:41,70 04:13,62

2. Michael Schoenmaker 1983(S4) NED NPC Netherlands 06:31,48 938 (A)
00:43,53 01:31,60 02:21,63 03:11,26 04:01,29 04:51,28 05:42,13 06:31,48

3. Oliver Hynd 1994(S8) GBR NPC Great Britain 04:30,25 910 (A)
00:30,42 01:03,36 01:37,11 02:11,32 02:46,03 03:20,88 03:55,84 04:30,25

4. Francesco Bocciardo 1994(S6) ITA Fiamme Oro 05:04,04 871 (A)
00:37,65 01:15,62 01:54,45 02:32,65 03:10,36 03:48,02 04:26,50 05:04,04

5. Ihar Boki 1994(S13) BLR NPC Belarus 04:06,97 867 (A)
00:28,20 00:59,58 01:30,91 02:02,53 02:33,74 03:05,35 03:36,53 04:06,97

6. Lewis White 2000(S9) GBR NPC Great Britain 04:23,52 853 (A)
00:29,51 01:02,08 01:35,46 02:09,17 02:43,13 03:16,66 03:50,99 04:23,52

7. Bas Takken 1999(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 04:11,31 846 (A)
00:28,33 00:59,33 01:31,00 02:04,06 02:35,97 03:08,94 03:41,59 04:11,31

8. Robert Griswold 1996(S8) USA NPC United States of America 04:39,74 820 (A)
00:31,36 01:05,80 01:41,01 02:16,71 02:52,66 03:28,58 04:04,59 04:39,74

9. Jacob Leach 2000(S8) GBR NPC Great Britain 04:40,55 813 (A)
00:30,84 01:05,67 01:41,24 02:16,99 02:52,82 03:28,86 04:05,43 04:40,55

10. Jordan Catchpole 1999(S14) GBR NPC Great Britain 04:28,26 799 (A)
00:29,20 01:02,23 01:35,42 02:09,64 02:43,84 03:18,73 03:53,38 04:28,26

11. Olivier van de Voort 1997(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 04:16,54 795 (B)
00:28,41 01:00,29 01:32,89 02:05,72 02:38,44 03:11,71 03:44,72 04:16,54

12. Robert Isak Jonsson 2001(S14) ISL Fjordur 04:30,50 779 (B)
00:29,04 01:03,12 01:37,65 02:12,28 02:46,03 03:21,53 03:56,40 04:30,50

13. Kristijan Vincetic 1991(S9) CRO NPC Croatia 04:32,12 774 (B)
00:30,47 01:04,35 01:38,66 02:13,42 02:47,28 03:22,47 03:57,32 04:32,12

14. Barry McClements 2001(S9) IRL NPC Ireland 04:33,20 765 (B)
00:30,27 01:03,65 01:37,75 02:12,14 02:46,87 03:22,25 03:57,91 04:33,20

15. Thijs van Hofweegen 1996(S6) NED NPC Netherlands 05:20,74 762 (B)
00:34,11 01:12,93 01:53,44 02:34,53 03:15,80 03:57,67 04:39,76 05:20,74

16. Kevin Casali 1993(S14) ITA Team Italia FISDIR 04:32,82 760 (B)
00:31,50 01:05,29 01:39,43 02:15,24 02:50,52 03:25,54 03:59,94 04:32,82

17. Patryk Karlinski 1996(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 04:21,12 754 (B)
00:29,42 01:02,27 01:35,67 02:08,70 02:42,28 03:15,94 03:48,76 04:21,12

17. Alex Portal 2002(S13) FRA NPC France 04:18,80 754 (B)
00:29,75 01:02,05 01:34,45 02:07,09 02:39,58 03:12,76 03:46,23 04:18,80

19. Kahoru Harazawa 1997(S10) GBR NPC Great Britain 04:23,17 736 (B)
00:29,86 01:03,23 01:37,54 02:11,94 02:45,33 03:17,93 03:50,65 04:23,17

20. David Harry Gelfand 1998(S9) USA NPC United States of America 04:36,99 734 (B)
00:31,39 01:05,87 01:40,74 02:16,15 02:51,14 03:26,91 04:02,03 04:36,99

21. Uchu Tomita 1989(S11) JPN Japan Para Swim 04:50,07 727 (C)
00:31,35 01:07,60 01:44,42 02:22,12 02:59,51 03:37,26 04:14,81 04:50,07

22. Mael Cornic 2000(S8) FRA NPC France 04:51,54 724 (C)
00:33,53 01:09,63 01:45,83 02:22,92 03:00,05 03:37,82 04:15,07 04:51,54

23. Ugo Didier 2001(S9) FRA NPC France 04:38,81 720 (C)
00:31,75 01:06,11 01:41,59 02:17,29 02:53,47 03:29,18 04:04,65 04:38,81

24. Jacobo Garrido Brun 2002(S10) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 04:25,34 719 (C)
00:30,66 01:04,10 01:37,62 02:11,29 02:44,90 03:18,61 03:52,49 04:25,34

25. Max Gelhaar 1997(S7) GER BV Leipzig 05:18,95 716 (C)
00:35,56 01:15,69 01:55,61 02:36,65 03:16,98 03:58,39 04:39,33 05:18,95

26. Hannes Schürmann 1997(S7) GER SG Bayer 05:19,27 714 (C)
00:36,88 01:16,14 01:56,09 02:37,29 03:18,40 03:58,77 04:41,52 05:19,27

27. Ivan Salguero Oteiza 1998(S13) ESP FEDC 04:23,62 713 (C)
00:29,67 01:02,29 01:35,36 02:08,65 02:42,45 03:16,66 03:51,10 04:23,62
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28. Thijs van den End 1993(S9) NED NPC Netherlands 04:39,83 712 (C)

00:31,10 01:04,75 01:39,37 02:14,48 02:50,43 03:27,17 04:03,81 04:39,83

28. Benjamin Foulston 2000(S10) GBR NPC Great Britain 04:26,17 712 (C)
00:30,37 01:03,24 01:36,64 02:10,29 02:44,19 03:18,29 03:52,49 04:26,17

30. Zach Zona 1998(S8) CAN NPC Canada 04:53,76 708 (C)
00:32,08 01:07,00 01:43,47 02:20,09 02:58,11 03:36,45 04:15,98 04:53,76

31. Valerio Taras 1988(S7) ITA Fiamme Oro 05:21,69 701 (1)
00:36,44 01:16,02 01:58,11 02:39,71 03:21,40 04:02,41 04:43,43 05:21,69

32. Patryk Kowalski 1994(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 04:29,18 688 (2)
00:30,57 01:04,08 01:38,40 02:12,48 02:46,93 03:21,22 03:55,73 04:29,18

33. Dmitriy Li 1996(S10) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 04:31,06 674 (3)
00:29,87 01:03,45 01:37,92 02:12,70 02:47,90 03:23,06 03:58,29 04:31,06

34. Bence Mocsari 2000(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 04:45,73 669 (4)
00:30,95 01:05,55 01:41,78 02:18,08 02:54,77 03:32,04 04:09,53 04:45,73

35. Enzo Verpiot 2001(S7) FRA NPC France 05:29,63 659 (5)
00:37,27 01:17,07 01:58,64 02:39,88 03:21,57 04:04,88 04:48,01 05:29,63

36. Hryhory Zudzilau 1999(S11) BLR NPC Belarus 05:00,17 656
00:31,58 01:09,15 01:47,74 02:27,37 03:06,96 03:46,48 04:25,03 05:00,17

37. Giuseppe Romele 1992(S7) ITA Polisportiva Disabili Valcamonica 05:30,86 653
00:38,07 01:18,86 02:00,94 02:42,57 03:25,48 04:07,59 04:49,96 05:30,86

38. Florent Marais 2000(S10) FRA NPC France 04:34,45 649 (J)
00:29,71 01:03,27 01:37,35 02:12,15 02:47,22 03:23,06 03:58,94 04:34,45

39. Igor Hrehorowicz 2002(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 04:36,87 632 (J)
00:32,34 01:07,15 01:42,42 02:17,65 02:52,52 03:27,78 04:02,92 04:36,87

40. Florent Bardin 1998(S7) FRA NPC France 05:35,84 629
00:38,27 01:18,87 02:00,69 02:43,10 03:25,94 04:09,25 04:53,23 05:35,84

41. Malte Braunschweig 2000(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 04:52,45 624 (J)
00:32,07 01:07,84 01:45,26 02:22,29 02:59,89 03:37,33 04:15,50 04:52,45

42. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 04:38,31 623 (J)
00:31,33 01:06,25 01:42,81 02:18,66 02:54,79 03:30,45 04:05,59 04:38,31

43. Jonathan Eke 1996(S10) GBR Wales 04:38,85 619
00:31,03 01:04,70 01:39,30 02:14,41 02:50,49 03:26,87 04:03,09 04:38,85

44. Joseph Peppersack 1999(S8) USA NPC United States of America 05:08,13 613
00:34,04 01:12,56 01:52,66 02:32,08 03:10,90 03:49,54 04:28,94 05:08,13

45. Jaxon Simmons 2000(S13) GBR NPC Great Britain 04:38,09 607 (J)
00:32,37 01:07,65 01:43,82 02:19,96 02:55,25 03:29,86 04:04,64 04:38,09

46. Joshua Grob 1996(S8) SUI PluSport Schweiz 05:10,36 600
00:33,43 01:10,11 01:48,28 02:27,76 03:07,91 03:48,37 04:29,72 05:10,36

47. Felix-Ulli Fichtelmann 2001(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 04:57,52 592 (J)
00:33,92 01:11,54 01:49,98 02:28,35 03:05,65 03:42,91 04:20,77 04:57,52

48. Patrick Flanagan 1997(S7) IRL NPC Ireland 05:45,00 588
00:41,83 01:24,62 02:08,38 02:51,44 03:34,80 04:18,71 05:02,43 05:45,00

49. Matthew Torres 2001(S9) USA NPC United States of America 04:59,14 583 (J)
00:34,06 01:11,74 01:50,37 02:28,11 03:06,38 03:45,19 04:23,06 04:59,14

50. Jose Faustino Afonso Dominguez 1991(S7) ESP ADEMI Tenerife 05:46,48 582
00:38,07 00:53,00 02:04,78 02:49,34 03:33,70 04:19,32 05:03,22 05:46,48

51. Ahmed Ali 1997(S6) EGY NPC Egypt 05:57,32 581
00:36,20 01:17,64 02:01,80 02:48,48 03:35,99 04:23,03 05:10,89 05:57,32

52. Matheus Menezes Ribeiro 2001(S10) BRA NPC Brazil 04:44,94 580 (J)
00:32,12 01:07,19 01:43,35 02:19,43 02:55,78 03:31,94 04:08,69 04:44,94

53. Nicolas Le Hir 1997(S10) FRA NPC France 04:46,03 573
00:31,21 01:05,72 01:41,31 02:17,39 02:53,74 03:30,95 04:09,02 04:46,03

54. Matej Petrlic 2002(S10) CRO NPC Croatia 04:47,04 567 (1)
00:31,48 01:06,80 01:43,21 02:20,15 02:57,64 03:35,24 04:12,98 04:47,04
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55. Shamil Shahov 2004(S12) AZE NPC Azerbaijan 04:48,86 565 (2)

00:33,03 01:09,30 01:46,50 02:24,25 03:00,44 03:37,90 04:14,29 04:48,86

56. Dimitrios Karypidis 1989(S1) GRE NPC Greece 14:21,53 547
01:44,37 03:32,32 05:21,94 07:09,20 08:59,19 10:45,90 12:34,14 14:21,53

57. Ahmad Hashad 2000(S6) EGY NPC Egypt 06:10,29 532 (3)
00:39,43 01:25,74 02:13,37 03:01,14 03:49,06 04:36,96 05:23,61 06:10,29

58. Simon Prodanovic 2000(S7) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 05:59,43 531
00:41,48 01:26,31 02:12,29 02:58,35 03:44,83 04:30,30 05:17,05 05:59,43

59. Torben Schmidtke 1989(S8) GER SC Potsdam 05:25,42 521
00:35,73 01:14,95 01:55,79 02:37,54 03:19,57 04:01,66 04:44,43 05:25,42

60. Ricardo Richter 1998(S14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 05:09,63 520
00:35,08 01:14,26 01:54,14 02:33,09 03:12,51 03:51,57 04:30,95 05:09,63

61. Taliso Engel 2002(S13) GER SG Bayer 04:55,70 505
00:32,86 01:10,05 01:47,86 02:26,00 03:04,27 03:42,52 04:19,85 04:55,70

61. Ignacio Arribas Santallana 1998(S10) ESP C. N. Pozuelo 04:58,49 505
00:32,52 01:09,30 01:46,83 02:24,90 03:03,13 03:42,20 04:21,62 04:58,49

63. Kirill Ilyukevich 1995(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 05:00,18 503
00:34,94 01:13,32 01:51,65 02:29,54 03:07,94 03:45,71 04:23,48 05:00,18

64. Josia Topf 2003(S3) GER Schwimmverein Erlangen 09:39,31 495
01:04,89 02:18,71 03:32,66 04:44,87 05:58,87 07:12,40 08:27,42 09:39,31

65. Pascal Rentsch 2003(S14) GER VSB Magdeburg 1980 05:18,14 479
00:33,00 01:11,63 01:52,56 02:33,96 03:15,73 03:58,05 04:39,24 05:18,14

66. Julian Hiersche 2002(S9) GER SC Potsdam 05:19,88 476
00:34,54 01:13,87 01:55,17 02:37,04 03:18,23 04:00,35 04:40,83 05:19,88

67. Jan Schreiber 2001(S10) GER SC Potsdam 05:05,21 472
00:31,09 01:06,71 01:45,08 02:24,52 03:05,04 03:46,17 04:27,10 05:05,21

68. Laurin Walther 2003(S9) GER 1. Lübecker SV von 1896 05:22,60 465
00:36,32 01:16,52 01:57,79 02:39,31 03:20,93 04:02,31 04:43,33 05:22,60

69. Yannick Pelikan 2001(AB) GER Erster Offenbacher Schwimmclub 04:59,33 460
00:33,20 01:10,45 01:49,51 02:27,61 03:04,46 03:42,37 04:20,78 04:59,33

70. Maximilian Kordes 2000(S14) GER SC Potsdam 05:24,09 453
00:34,32 01:14,44 01:55,90 02:38,05 03:19,69 04:02,53 04:44,50 05:24,09

71. Edgaras Matakas 1998(S11) LTU Lithuanian Blind Sports Fed. 05:40,90 447
00:37,43 01:18,38 02:02,03 02:45,87 03:30,87 04:15,34 04:59,37 05:40,90

72. Federico Bassani 1996(S11) ITA C.C. Aniene 05:41,81 444
00:34,42 01:13,62 01:57,38 02:41,50 03:26,99 04:12,18 04:58,13 05:41,81

73. Hjortur Ingvarsson 1995(S6) ISL Fjordur 06:51,10 409
00:47,47 01:38,06 02:29,43 03:21,17 04:12,87 05:05,82 05:58,69 06:51,10

74. Kaimar Kaldma 1986(S12) EST NPC Estonia 05:24,47 398
00:34,32 01:14,26 01:54,96 02:38,27 03:21,88 04:05,62 04:48,85 05:24,47

75. Maurice Wetekam 2006(S9) GER SG Bayer 05:40,64 394
00:37,69 01:21,24 02:05,26 02:48,52 03:32,71 04:16,27 04:59,53 05:40,64

76. Engin Demiralay 1999(S8) TUR BESFED 06:00,90 382
00:37,84 01:20,62 02:06,60 02:53,33 03:41,05 04:28,75 05:16,09 06:00,90

77. Johannes Weinberg 2002(S11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 06:02,47 372
00:36,40 01:19,90 02:05,73 02:52,45 03:41,25 04:28,95 05:17,67 06:02,47

78. Gudfinnur Karlsson 1988(S11) ISL Fjordur 06:03,99 367
00:39,63 01:24,73 02:11,61 02:57,95 03:45,28 04:32,97 05:19,92 06:03,99

79. Oliwer Kalek 2000(S10) POL Start Zielona Gora 05:33,15 363
00:33,93 01:13,72 01:55,01 02:38,14 03:21,76 04:06,19 04:50,47 05:33,15

80. Wei-Chieh Chang 1997(S7) TPE NPC Chinese Taipei 07:03,52 352
00:48,61 01:41,13 02:34,67 03:28,78 04:22,67 05:16,20 06:09,89 07:03,52

81. Detlef Schmidt 1959(S9) GER BSV Nordost 05:55,36 347
00:38,77 01:20,99 02:05,78 02:51,48 03:37,56 04:23,91 05:10,70 05:55,36
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Offene Wertung
82. Luigi Beggiato 1998(S5) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS 08:08,47 336 ENM

00:50,54 01:42,53 02:40,52 03:42,54 04:45,80 05:52,57 06:59,04 08:08,47

83. Sebastian Pampuch 1974(S9) GER BSV Nordost 06:01,18 331
00:40,16 01:25,26 02:11,47 02:57,81 03:44,80 04:32,30 05:17,59 06:01,18

84. Mustafa Aslan 1999(S12) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 05:47,56 324 ENM
00:32,62 01:12,16 01:55,84 02:41,02 03:28,48 04:15,82 05:03,43 05:47,56

85. Matthias Wehnert 1961(S9) GER MTV 1850 Köln 06:10,93 305
00:40,56 01:26,10 02:13,03 03:01,43 03:49,22 04:37,40 05:25,20 06:10,93

86. Maurice Bellgardt 2000(S14) GER Hanse SV Rostock 06:15,58 291
00:37,45 01:22,56 02:10,46 02:58,36 03:49,36 04:39,69 05:29,47 06:15,58

87. Nils Hutschreuther 2005(S10) GER MFZK-Schwerin 06:19,22 246
00:41,65 01:29,87 02:19,20 03:08,23 03:57,40 04:47,38 05:36,47 06:19,22

88. Tom André Lehmann 2004(AB) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 06:31,43 205
00:39,72 01:26,77 02:18,82 03:09,80 04:02,66 04:52,93 05:45,45 06:31,43

89. Thaisen Eggers 2000(S4) GER MFZK-Schwerin 14:01,48 203
01:26,24 03:05,88 04:52,45 06:39,65 08:31,04 10:21,13 12:12,42 14:01,48

90. Marek Sloboda 1999(S11) SVK NPC Slovakia 07:51,50 169 ENM
00:50,37 01:49,23 02:52,37 03:54,02 04:58,36 06:00,71 07:00,57 07:51,50

91. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 07:08,00 157
00:46,53 01:37,49 02:31,01 03:25,60 04:21,12 05:16,86 06:14,51 07:08,00

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Mattia Scandolaro 2000 (S7) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS
Antonio Fantin 2001 (S6) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS
Przemyslaw Drag 2002 (S11) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team

Nicht am Start
Yuri Yurello Prezzi 1994 (S9) ITA C.C. Aniene ENM

Startklasse S1
1. Dimitrios Karypidis 1989(S1) GRE NPC Greece 14:21,53 547

01:44,37 03:32,32 05:21,94 07:09,20 08:59,19 10:45,90 12:34,14 14:21,53

Startklasse S3
1. Josia Topf 2003(S3) GER Schwimmverein Erlangen 09:39,31 495

01:04,89 02:18,71 03:32,66 04:44,87 05:58,87 07:12,40 08:27,42 09:39,31

Startklasse S4
1. Michael Schoenmaker 1983(S4) NED NPC Netherlands 06:31,48 938 (A)

00:43,53 01:31,60 02:21,63 03:11,26 04:01,29 04:51,28 05:42,13 06:31,48

2. Thaisen Eggers 2000(S4) GER MFZK-Schwerin 14:01,48 203
01:26,24 03:05,88 04:52,45 06:39,65 08:31,04 10:21,13 12:12,42 14:01,48

Startklasse S5
1. Luigi Beggiato 1998(S5) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS 08:08,47 336 ENM

00:50,54 01:42,53 02:40,52 03:42,54 04:45,80 05:52,57 06:59,04 08:08,47
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Startklasse S6
1. Francesco Bocciardo 1994(S6) ITA Fiamme Oro 05:04,04 871 (A)

00:37,65 01:15,62 01:54,45 02:32,65 03:10,36 03:48,02 04:26,50 05:04,04

2. Thijs van Hofweegen 1996(S6) NED NPC Netherlands 05:20,74 762 (B)
00:34,11 01:12,93 01:53,44 02:34,53 03:15,80 03:57,67 04:39,76 05:20,74

3. Ahmed Ali 1997(S6) EGY NPC Egypt 05:57,32 581
00:36,20 01:17,64 02:01,80 02:48,48 03:35,99 04:23,03 05:10,89 05:57,32

4. Ahmad Hashad 2000(S6) EGY NPC Egypt 06:10,29 532 (3)
00:39,43 01:25,74 02:13,37 03:01,14 03:49,06 04:36,96 05:23,61 06:10,29

5. Hjortur Ingvarsson 1995(S6) ISL Fjordur 06:51,10 409
00:47,47 01:38,06 02:29,43 03:21,17 04:12,87 05:05,82 05:58,69 06:51,10

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Antonio Fantin 2001 (S6) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS

Startklasse S7
1. Max Gelhaar 1997(S7) GER BV Leipzig 05:18,95 716 (C)

00:35,56 01:15,69 01:55,61 02:36,65 03:16,98 03:58,39 04:39,33 05:18,95

2. Hannes Schürmann 1997(S7) GER SG Bayer 05:19,27 714 (C)
00:36,88 01:16,14 01:56,09 02:37,29 03:18,40 03:58,77 04:41,52 05:19,27

3. Valerio Taras 1988(S7) ITA Fiamme Oro 05:21,69 701 (1)
00:36,44 01:16,02 01:58,11 02:39,71 03:21,40 04:02,41 04:43,43 05:21,69

4. Enzo Verpiot 2001(S7) FRA NPC France 05:29,63 659 (5)
00:37,27 01:17,07 01:58,64 02:39,88 03:21,57 04:04,88 04:48,01 05:29,63

5. Giuseppe Romele 1992(S7) ITA Polisportiva Disabili Valcamonica 05:30,86 653
00:38,07 01:18,86 02:00,94 02:42,57 03:25,48 04:07,59 04:49,96 05:30,86

6. Florent Bardin 1998(S7) FRA NPC France 05:35,84 629
00:38,27 01:18,87 02:00,69 02:43,10 03:25,94 04:09,25 04:53,23 05:35,84

7. Patrick Flanagan 1997(S7) IRL NPC Ireland 05:45,00 588
00:41,83 01:24,62 02:08,38 02:51,44 03:34,80 04:18,71 05:02,43 05:45,00

8. Jose Faustino Afonso Dominguez 1991(S7) ESP ADEMI Tenerife 05:46,48 582
00:38,07 00:53,00 02:04,78 02:49,34 03:33,70 04:19,32 05:03,22 05:46,48

9. Simon Prodanovic 2000(S7) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 05:59,43 531
00:41,48 01:26,31 02:12,29 02:58,35 03:44,83 04:30,30 05:17,05 05:59,43

10. Wei-Chieh Chang 1997(S7) TPE NPC Chinese Taipei 07:03,52 352
00:48,61 01:41,13 02:34,67 03:28,78 04:22,67 05:16,20 06:09,89 07:03,52

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Mattia Scandolaro 2000 (S7) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS

Startklasse S8
1. Oliver Hynd 1994(S8) GBR NPC Great Britain 04:30,25 910 (A)

00:30,42 01:03,36 01:37,11 02:11,32 02:46,03 03:20,88 03:55,84 04:30,25

2. Robert Griswold 1996(S8) USA NPC United States of America 04:39,74 820 (A)
00:31,36 01:05,80 01:41,01 02:16,71 02:52,66 03:28,58 04:04,59 04:39,74

3. Jacob Leach 2000(S8) GBR NPC Great Britain 04:40,55 813 (A)
00:30,84 01:05,67 01:41,24 02:16,99 02:52,82 03:28,86 04:05,43 04:40,55

4. Mael Cornic 2000(S8) FRA NPC France 04:51,54 724 (C)
00:33,53 01:09,63 01:45,83 02:22,92 03:00,05 03:37,82 04:15,07 04:51,54

5. Zach Zona 1998(S8) CAN NPC Canada 04:53,76 708 (C)
00:32,08 01:07,00 01:43,47 02:20,09 02:58,11 03:36,45 04:15,98 04:53,76

6. Joseph Peppersack 1999(S8) USA NPC United States of America 05:08,13 613
00:34,04 01:12,56 01:52,66 02:32,08 03:10,90 03:49,54 04:28,94 05:08,13

7. Joshua Grob 1996(S8) SUI PluSport Schweiz 05:10,36 600
00:33,43 01:10,11 01:48,28 02:27,76 03:07,91 03:48,37 04:29,72 05:10,36
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Startklasse S8
8. Torben Schmidtke 1989(S8) GER SC Potsdam 05:25,42 521

00:35,73 01:14,95 01:55,79 02:37,54 03:19,57 04:01,66 04:44,43 05:25,42

9. Engin Demiralay 1999(S8) TUR BESFED 06:00,90 382
00:37,84 01:20,62 02:06,60 02:53,33 03:41,05 04:28,75 05:16,09 06:00,90

Startklasse S9
1. Lewis White 2000(S9) GBR NPC Great Britain 04:23,52 853 (A)

00:29,51 01:02,08 01:35,46 02:09,17 02:43,13 03:16,66 03:50,99 04:23,52

2. Kristijan Vincetic 1991(S9) CRO NPC Croatia 04:32,12 774 (B)
00:30,47 01:04,35 01:38,66 02:13,42 02:47,28 03:22,47 03:57,32 04:32,12

3. Barry McClements 2001(S9) IRL NPC Ireland 04:33,20 765 (B)
00:30,27 01:03,65 01:37,75 02:12,14 02:46,87 03:22,25 03:57,91 04:33,20

4. David Harry Gelfand 1998(S9) USA NPC United States of America 04:36,99 734 (B)
00:31,39 01:05,87 01:40,74 02:16,15 02:51,14 03:26,91 04:02,03 04:36,99

5. Ugo Didier 2001(S9) FRA NPC France 04:38,81 720 (C)
00:31,75 01:06,11 01:41,59 02:17,29 02:53,47 03:29,18 04:04,65 04:38,81

6. Thijs van den End 1993(S9) NED NPC Netherlands 04:39,83 712 (C)
00:31,10 01:04,75 01:39,37 02:14,48 02:50,43 03:27,17 04:03,81 04:39,83

7. Bence Mocsari 2000(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 04:45,73 669 (4)
00:30,95 01:05,55 01:41,78 02:18,08 02:54,77 03:32,04 04:09,53 04:45,73

8. Malte Braunschweig 2000(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 04:52,45 624 (J)
00:32,07 01:07,84 01:45,26 02:22,29 02:59,89 03:37,33 04:15,50 04:52,45

9. Felix-Ulli Fichtelmann 2001(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 04:57,52 592 (J)
00:33,92 01:11,54 01:49,98 02:28,35 03:05,65 03:42,91 04:20,77 04:57,52

10. Matthew Torres 2001(S9) USA NPC United States of America 04:59,14 583 (J)
00:34,06 01:11,74 01:50,37 02:28,11 03:06,38 03:45,19 04:23,06 04:59,14

11. Julian Hiersche 2002(S9) GER SC Potsdam 05:19,88 476
00:34,54 01:13,87 01:55,17 02:37,04 03:18,23 04:00,35 04:40,83 05:19,88

12. Laurin Walther 2003(S9) GER 1. Lübecker SV von 1896 05:22,60 465
00:36,32 01:16,52 01:57,79 02:39,31 03:20,93 04:02,31 04:43,33 05:22,60

13. Maurice Wetekam 2006(S9) GER SG Bayer 05:40,64 394
00:37,69 01:21,24 02:05,26 02:48,52 03:32,71 04:16,27 04:59,53 05:40,64

14. Detlef Schmidt 1959(S9) GER BSV Nordost 05:55,36 347
00:38,77 01:20,99 02:05,78 02:51,48 03:37,56 04:23,91 05:10,70 05:55,36

15. Sebastian Pampuch 1974(S9) GER BSV Nordost 06:01,18 331
00:40,16 01:25,26 02:11,47 02:57,81 03:44,80 04:32,30 05:17,59 06:01,18

16. Matthias Wehnert 1961(S9) GER MTV 1850 Köln 06:10,93 305
00:40,56 01:26,10 02:13,03 03:01,43 03:49,22 04:37,40 05:25,20 06:10,93

Nicht am Start
Yuri Yurello Prezzi 1994 (S9) ITA C.C. Aniene ENM

Startklasse S10
1. Bas Takken 1999(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 04:11,31 846 (A)

00:28,33 00:59,33 01:31,00 02:04,06 02:35,97 03:08,94 03:41,59 04:11,31

2. Olivier van de Voort 1997(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 04:16,54 795 (B)
00:28,41 01:00,29 01:32,89 02:05,72 02:38,44 03:11,71 03:44,72 04:16,54

3. Patryk Karlinski 1996(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 04:21,12 754 (B)
00:29,42 01:02,27 01:35,67 02:08,70 02:42,28 03:15,94 03:48,76 04:21,12

4. Kahoru Harazawa 1997(S10) GBR NPC Great Britain 04:23,17 736 (B)
00:29,86 01:03,23 01:37,54 02:11,94 02:45,33 03:17,93 03:50,65 04:23,17

5. Jacobo Garrido Brun 2002(S10) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 04:25,34 719 (C)
00:30,66 01:04,10 01:37,62 02:11,29 02:44,90 03:18,61 03:52,49 04:25,34

6. Benjamin Foulston 2000(S10) GBR NPC Great Britain 04:26,17 712 (C)
00:30,37 01:03,24 01:36,64 02:10,29 02:44,19 03:18,29 03:52,49 04:26,17
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Startklasse S10
7. Patryk Kowalski 1994(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 04:29,18 688 (2)

00:30,57 01:04,08 01:38,40 02:12,48 02:46,93 03:21,22 03:55,73 04:29,18

8. Dmitriy Li 1996(S10) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 04:31,06 674 (3)
00:29,87 01:03,45 01:37,92 02:12,70 02:47,90 03:23,06 03:58,29 04:31,06

9. Florent Marais 2000(S10) FRA NPC France 04:34,45 649 (J)
00:29,71 01:03,27 01:37,35 02:12,15 02:47,22 03:23,06 03:58,94 04:34,45

10. Igor Hrehorowicz 2002(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 04:36,87 632 (J)
00:32,34 01:07,15 01:42,42 02:17,65 02:52,52 03:27,78 04:02,92 04:36,87

11. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 04:38,31 623 (J)
00:31,33 01:06,25 01:42,81 02:18,66 02:54,79 03:30,45 04:05,59 04:38,31

12. Jonathan Eke 1996(S10) GBR Wales 04:38,85 619
00:31,03 01:04,70 01:39,30 02:14,41 02:50,49 03:26,87 04:03,09 04:38,85

13. Matheus Menezes Ribeiro 2001(S10) BRA NPC Brazil 04:44,94 580 (J)
00:32,12 01:07,19 01:43,35 02:19,43 02:55,78 03:31,94 04:08,69 04:44,94

14. Nicolas Le Hir 1997(S10) FRA NPC France 04:46,03 573
00:31,21 01:05,72 01:41,31 02:17,39 02:53,74 03:30,95 04:09,02 04:46,03

15. Matej Petrlic 2002(S10) CRO NPC Croatia 04:47,04 567 (1)
00:31,48 01:06,80 01:43,21 02:20,15 02:57,64 03:35,24 04:12,98 04:47,04

16. Ignacio Arribas Santallana 1998(S10) ESP C. N. Pozuelo 04:58,49 505
00:32,52 01:09,30 01:46,83 02:24,90 03:03,13 03:42,20 04:21,62 04:58,49

17. Jan Schreiber 2001(S10) GER SC Potsdam 05:05,21 472
00:31,09 01:06,71 01:45,08 02:24,52 03:05,04 03:46,17 04:27,10 05:05,21

18. Oliwer Kalek 2000(S10) POL Start Zielona Gora 05:33,15 363
00:33,93 01:13,72 01:55,01 02:38,14 03:21,76 04:06,19 04:50,47 05:33,15

19. Nils Hutschreuther 2005(S10) GER MFZK-Schwerin 06:19,22 246
00:41,65 01:29,87 02:19,20 03:08,23 03:57,40 04:47,38 05:36,47 06:19,22

Startklasse S11
1. Uchu Tomita 1989(S11) JPN Japan Para Swim 04:50,07 727 (C)

00:31,35 01:07,60 01:44,42 02:22,12 02:59,51 03:37,26 04:14,81 04:50,07

2. Hryhory Zudzilau 1999(S11) BLR NPC Belarus 05:00,17 656
00:31,58 01:09,15 01:47,74 02:27,37 03:06,96 03:46,48 04:25,03 05:00,17

3. Edgaras Matakas 1998(S11) LTU Lithuanian Blind Sports Fed. 05:40,90 447
00:37,43 01:18,38 02:02,03 02:45,87 03:30,87 04:15,34 04:59,37 05:40,90

4. Federico Bassani 1996(S11) ITA C.C. Aniene 05:41,81 444
00:34,42 01:13,62 01:57,38 02:41,50 03:26,99 04:12,18 04:58,13 05:41,81

5. Johannes Weinberg 2002(S11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 06:02,47 372
00:36,40 01:19,90 02:05,73 02:52,45 03:41,25 04:28,95 05:17,67 06:02,47

6. Gudfinnur Karlsson 1988(S11) ISL Fjordur 06:03,99 367
00:39,63 01:24,73 02:11,61 02:57,95 03:45,28 04:32,97 05:19,92 06:03,99

7. Marek Sloboda 1999(S11) SVK NPC Slovakia 07:51,50 169 ENM
00:50,37 01:49,23 02:52,37 03:54,02 04:58,36 06:00,71 07:00,57 07:51,50

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Przemyslaw Drag 2002 (S11) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team
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Startklasse S12
1. Shamil Shahov 2004(S12) AZE NPC Azerbaijan 04:48,86 565 (2)

00:33,03 01:09,30 01:46,50 02:24,25 03:00,44 03:37,90 04:14,29 04:48,86

2. Kirill Ilyukevich 1995(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 05:00,18 503
00:34,94 01:13,32 01:51,65 02:29,54 03:07,94 03:45,71 04:23,48 05:00,18

3. Kaimar Kaldma 1986(S12) EST NPC Estonia 05:24,47 398
00:34,32 01:14,26 01:54,96 02:38,27 03:21,88 04:05,62 04:48,85 05:24,47

4. Mustafa Aslan 1999(S12) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 05:47,56 324 ENM
00:32,62 01:12,16 01:55,84 02:41,02 03:28,48 04:15,82 05:03,43 05:47,56

Startklasse S13
1. Ihar Boki 1994(S13) BLR NPC Belarus 04:06,97 867 (A)

00:28,20 00:59,58 01:30,91 02:02,53 02:33,74 03:05,35 03:36,53 04:06,97

2. Alex Portal 2002(S13) FRA NPC France 04:18,80 754 (B)
00:29,75 01:02,05 01:34,45 02:07,09 02:39,58 03:12,76 03:46,23 04:18,80

3. Ivan Salguero Oteiza 1998(S13) ESP FEDC 04:23,62 713 (C)
00:29,67 01:02,29 01:35,36 02:08,65 02:42,45 03:16,66 03:51,10 04:23,62

4. Jaxon Simmons 2000(S13) GBR NPC Great Britain 04:38,09 607 (J)
00:32,37 01:07,65 01:43,82 02:19,96 02:55,25 03:29,86 04:04,64 04:38,09

5. Taliso Engel 2002(S13) GER SG Bayer 04:55,70 505
00:32,86 01:10,05 01:47,86 02:26,00 03:04,27 03:42,52 04:19,85 04:55,70

Startklasse S14
1. Thomas Hamer 1998(S14) GBR NPC Great Britain 04:13,62 946 WR (A)

00:28,78 01:00,22 01:31,85 02:04,19 02:36,81 03:10,18 03:41,70 04:13,62

2. Jordan Catchpole 1999(S14) GBR NPC Great Britain 04:28,26 799 (A)
00:29,20 01:02,23 01:35,42 02:09,64 02:43,84 03:18,73 03:53,38 04:28,26

3. Robert Isak Jonsson 2001(S14) ISL Fjordur 04:30,50 779 (B)
00:29,04 01:03,12 01:37,65 02:12,28 02:46,03 03:21,53 03:56,40 04:30,50

4. Kevin Casali 1993(S14) ITA Team Italia FISDIR 04:32,82 760 (B)
00:31,50 01:05,29 01:39,43 02:15,24 02:50,52 03:25,54 03:59,94 04:32,82

5. Ricardo Richter 1998(S14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 05:09,63 520
00:35,08 01:14,26 01:54,14 02:33,09 03:12,51 03:51,57 04:30,95 05:09,63

6. Pascal Rentsch 2003(S14) GER VSB Magdeburg 1980 05:18,14 479
00:33,00 01:11,63 01:52,56 02:33,96 03:15,73 03:58,05 04:39,24 05:18,14

7. Maximilian Kordes 2000(S14) GER SC Potsdam 05:24,09 453
00:34,32 01:14,44 01:55,90 02:38,05 03:19,69 04:02,53 04:44,50 05:24,09

8. Maurice Bellgardt 2000(S14) GER Hanse SV Rostock 06:15,58 291
00:37,45 01:22,56 02:10,46 02:58,36 03:49,36 04:39,69 05:29,47 06:15,58

Startklasse AB
1. Yannick Pelikan 2001(AB) GER Erster Offenbacher Schwimmclub 04:59,33 460

00:33,20 01:10,45 01:49,51 02:27,61 03:04,46 03:42,37 04:20,78 04:59,33

2. Tom André Lehmann 2004(AB) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 06:31,43 205
00:39,72 01:26,77 02:18,82 03:09,80 04:02,66 04:52,93 05:45,45 06:31,43

3. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 07:08,00 157
00:46,53 01:37,49 02:31,01 03:25,60 04:21,12 05:16,86 06:14,51 07:08,00


